CORETEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 213 South Main Street Anderson, South Carolina 29642

Tel. 410 216 9865 Fax 410 216 9867

March 7, 2019

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Re: CoreTel Washington, Inc. Application for Registration as a Telecommunications Company

To Whom It May Concern:

CoreTel Communications, Inc. is the parent of CoreTel Washington, Inc. and owns 100% of CoreTel Washington, Inc.'s outstanding stock. CoreTel Washington, Inc. was recently formed and as such does not yet have financial information available. Enclosed please find a balance sheet for CoreTel Comminications, Inc. CoreTel Comminications, Inc. guarantees CoreTel Washington, Inc.'s obligaions.

Sincerely,

Bret Mingo President

Enclosure